VAISHAL PATLIPUTRA DUGDH UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD

PATNA DAIRY PROJECT

Feeder Balancing Dairy Complex, Phulwarisharif, Patna – 801505 Phone - 0612-2252553, 2252542, 2251622, Fax-2250325 Email:-vpmu.pur@gmail.com

PDP:PUR: 7741

Dated: 17.03.2020

21

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

Sealed Tender is invited form experienced party for Civil work making base support for Installation of a new Cooling Tower beside evaporative Condenser, FBD Patna. The details scope of work is attached herewith as per BOQ.

Interested parties may be submit their quotation latest by 31.03.2020 by 5.00 pm in sealed envelope addressed to Managing Director, VPDUSS Ltd., Patna super scribing on the top of the envelop Tiles "Cooling Tower beside evaporative Condenser, FBD Patna".

Manager (MM)

Enclosure:

As above

Note: 1) The rate should be all inclusive FOR FBD

2) All the legal document i.e. Photo, ID Proof

Service Tax papers, etc (Xerox is to be enclosed)

Notrice Board, FBD, CFF, HCC CC: Patnadairy.org

Bill of Quantities(BOQ)

WORK:- Civil work in making base support for installation of a new cooling tower beside

evaporative condenser SOR 2018 NAME OF WORK UNIT RATE **AMOUNT** QTY. p-249/20.2.2 1110.8 1666.200 Boring, providing and installing bored castin-situ reinforced cement concrete piles of grade M-25 of 400mm dia. piles and length below the pile cap, to carry a safe working load not less than specified, excluding the cost of steel reinforcement but including the cost of boring, with bentonite solution and temporary casing of appropriate length for setting out and removal of same and the length of the pile to be embedded in the pile cap etc. all complete, including removal of excavated earth with all lifts and leads(Length of the pile for payment shall be measured upto bottom of the pile cap). p-249/20.2.1 838.1 18 15085.800 Boring, providing and installing bored castin-situ reinforced cement concrete piles of grade M-25 of 300mm dia. piles and length below the pile cap, to carry a safe working load not less than specified, excluding the cost of steel reinforcement but including the cost of boring, with bentonite solution and temporary casing of appropriate length for setting out and removal of same and the length of the pile to be embedded in the pile cap etc. all complete, including removal of excavated earth with all lifts and leads(Length of the pile for payment shall be measured upto bottom of the pile cap). P-153/11.72 Earth work in surface excavation for 2.075 40.84 84,743 SQM all type of soil not exceeding 30 cm in depth but exceeding 1.5m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan including disposal of excavated earth upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m .Disposed soil to be leveled and neately dressed P-153/11.72 providing designation 100A one brick 17.275 277.5 SQM 4793.813 FLAT soling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering, taxes, royalty all complete as per

building specification and direction of

E/I

P-83/5.1.2	Providing and laying in position	СИМ	1.592	4902.3	7804.462
	1:1.5:3(1 cement :1.5 coarse sand :3				7001.102
	graded stone aggregate 20mm			1 1	
	nominal size) in plateform and floor				
	base excluding the cost of				
	centering, shuttering, finishing and				
	reinforcement upto plinth level			İ	
P-	Providing and laying in position	CUM	2.22	5373.1	11928.282
87/5.33A.2					
1	machine vibrated design mix cement				
	concrete of M20 grade with 1:1.5:3(1				
	cement :1.5 coarse sand :3 graded			1	
	stone aggregate 20mm nominal				
	size)in tie beam,columns and pile				
	caps excluding the cost of				
	centering, shuttering, finishing and				
	reinforcement upto plinth level				
P-167/13.12.4	15 mm cement plaster 1:6(1	SQM	16	145.5	2328.000
	cement : 6 coarse sand) on				
	exterior of partition wall				
P-167/13.24.2		SQM			4358.370
	1:4(1 cement :4 coarse sand)		39.3	110.9	4556.570
P-167/13.26	Neat cement punning	SQM	55.3	38.6	2134.580
P-86/5.22	Reinforcement for RCC work including				
	straightening,cutting,bending,placing in				
	position and binding all comPlete				
2-86/5.22.7A	TANTE FOR C				
9-86/5.22.7B	TMTC-500-8 mm bars	Kg	158.11	77.4	12237.714
2-86/5.22.7C	TMTC-500-10 mm bars	Kg	18.6	76.7	1426.620
	TMTC-500-12 mm bars	Kg	233.36	75.2	17548.672
P-84/5.9	CENTRING AND SHUTTERING including	l			
	strutting, propping etc. And removal of			. [
	form for Columns AND pile caps				
P-84/5.9.3	For plateform slab	SQM	3.170	362.6	1149.442
P-84/5.9.6	For columns	SQM	24.960	425.8	10627.968
P-84/5.9.5	For lintels,beams and bands	SQM	9	335.3	3017.700
					3027.700
Details attached	Carriage charge		Rs		17735.651
	TOTAL ESTIMATED C	OST=			113928.016
TOTAL ESTIMATED COST(SAY)=					113928

Rs One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight only

I AGREE & READY TO DO THIS WORK

1.0	ON THE GIVEN B.O.Q RATE	%	
2.0	ABOVE THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)	%	
3.0	BELOW THE B.O.Q RATE(PRESENT)	%	

Signature of client

Signature of contractor